
 St Anne’s Church Academy @Hewish 

& @West Wick 
                       Term 2 Newsletter 8th November 2019

Dear Parents and Carers 
 
I hope that everyone enjoyed our extended 
two week break and is back feeling refreshed 
and raring to go. Thank you to those people 
who are taking advantage of this extra time 
and boking holidays in this period. It really 
does make a big difference - thank you. 
As always the run up to Christmas is busy and 
exciting with lots of learning as well as events 
planned. Please keep using our website and 
social media for information. 
On Monday we will be commemorating 
Remembrance Day and children are welcome 
to wear their Brownie/Cub/Beaver etc uniform. 
We will be respecting the minutes silence at 
11am. 

 
Next week is also National Anti-Bullying Week 
and on Tuesday we are asking children and 

adults to wear odd socks to celebrate how 
unique and different we all are. 
 
Lisa Dadds 
 

CHILDREN IN NEED 

We will be fundraising for Children in Need on 
Friday 15th November. You are invited to wear 
something spotty or Children in Need related 
for a small donation. Money raised will be split 
between Children in Need and In Charley’s 
Memory (TPLT Charity of the Year). 
 

UNIFORM 

A little bit of a nag to remind everyone that 
children should be in smart polishable black 
shoes - not trainers. Hair accessories seem to 
be getting bigger-please keep these for home. 
St Anne’s hoodies are only to be worn for PE 
they are not part of our every day uniform. 
Uniform really does matter to us and your 
support of this really is appreciated. 
 

CHRISTMAS LUNCH 

Letters have been sent home about our 
Christmas Day celebrations on Wednesday 
18th December. If your child would like a 
Christmas lunch on that day please make sure 
you return the reply slip by Friday 22nd 
November (and pay £2.25via ParentPay if 

your child is in Y3 – Y6 and not in receipt of 
Free School Meals). 
 

SCHOOL LUNCH MENU CHANGE 

There will be a permanent change to the 
puddings on the lunch menu from this term: 
Friday Week 1 will be ice cream and Monday 
Week 3 will be yogurt. 
 

CAR PARK @WEST WICK 

A polite reminder that the car park @West 
Wick is reserved for staff, visitors and Little 
Learners parents only. Please do not use the 
car park when dropping off children in the 
morning or collecting at the end of the day. 
Also a reminder that there are people around 
and that we need to drive very slowly if we do 
enter/exit the car park. Safety is everyone’s 
responsibility. 
 

NON-UNIFORM DAY 

Children can wear their own clothes to school 
on Tuesday 28th November in exchange for a 
tombola prize for the Christmas Fair 
(donations need to be new and unused 
please). 
 

CHRISTMAS FAIR DONATIONS 

We would welcome any donations for the 
Christmas Fair including tombola prizes, as 
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mentioned above, and soft toys for the Teddy 
Tombola. 
 

NUT-FREE SCHOOL 

Please can we remind everyone that we are a 
nut-free school and that snacks and lunch 
boxes must not contain anything nutty. This is 
to ensure the safety of some of our children 
who can have severe alergic reactions to nuts. 
Your consideration and co-operation is greatly 
appreciated. 
 

NURSERY LITERACY WORKSHOPS 

Please see the information below about 
literacy workshops for pre-school children. 
There are two sessions that will both be run 
@Hewish 9.30-10.30am on Wednesday 13th 
November and Thursday 12th December. 
 

 
 

NURSERY  

Are you looking for a nursery place for your 2 
1/2, 3 or 4 year old?  We can offer an 8.00am 
- 3.30pm session with flexible drop off 

between 8.00am and 9.00am and collection 
between 3.05pm and 3.30pm to suit timings 
for the West Wick and Hewish school day. 
Contact us to arrange a time convenient for 
you. We look forward to meeting you and your 
Little Learner! 
 

PRIVACY NOTICES 

We’ve updated our privacy notices, these are 
available on our website in the Key 
Information section: 

https://stanneschurchacademy.co.uk/abou
t-us/key-information/ 
 

DIARY DATES 

Friday 18th October – INSET Day 
Monday 4th November – First day of Term 2 
Tuesday 12th November -  Individual & 
siblings photos by Tulip Photography @H  
Wednesday 20th November -  Individual & 
siblings photos by Tulip Photography @WW 
Monday 25th November - Family Worship 
Y5@H (Compassion) 2.30pm 
Friday 29th November – Christmas Fair 5.30-
7.30pm 
Monday 2nd December - Family Worship 
Y5@WW (Compassion) 2.15pm 
Tuesday 10th December – BB & KS1 Nativity 
1.30pm & 6pm @H (St Andrews Congresbury) 
2pm & 6pm @WW 
Thursday 12th December 
Wednesday 18th December – Christmas Day 
@St Anne’s  
Thursday 19th December – KS2 carols 6pm 
@WW    
Friday 20th December - Last day of Term 2 
 

ST ANNE’S TERM DATES 2019-20  FOR  CHILDREN 

Term 1:  Tuesday 3rd September 2019 to 
Thursday 17th October 2019 

Term 2:  Monday 4th November 2019 to 
Friday 20th December 2019 

Term 3:  Monday 6th January 2020 to 
Friday 14th February 2020 

Term 4:  Monday 24th February 2020 to 
Friday 3rd April 2020 

Term 5:  Monday 20th April 2020 to 
Friday 22nd May 2020 

Term 6:  Monday 1st June 2020 to Friday 
17th July 2020 

 
Please book holidays within these dates so 
that your children maximise their learning in 
school. It really does make a difference.  
Applications for time off will not be authorised  
unless in very exceptional circumstances.  
Your support with this really is appreciated.  
 

TPLT TERM DATES 2020-2021 

Term 1:  Wednesday 2nd September  to 
Thursday 15th October 2020 

Term 2:  Monday 2nd November 2020 to 
Friday 18th December 2020 

Term 3:  Monday 4th January 2021 to 
Friday 12th February 2021 

Term 4:  Monday 22nd February 2021 to 
Friday 1st April 2021 

Term 5:  Monday 19th April 2021 to 
Friday 28th May 2021 

Term 6:  Monday 7th June 2021 to Friday 
16th July 2021 

 
 
 

mailto:school.enquiries@stannesprimaryschool.co.uk
https://about.twitter.com/press/brand-assets
https://stanneschurchacademy.co.uk/about-us/key-information/
https://stanneschurchacademy.co.uk/about-us/key-information/


school.enquiries@stannesprimaryschool.co.uk                     Once a week, take a peek                  @StAnnesWSM               www.easyfundraising.org.uk/causes/friendsofstanneps 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:school.enquiries@stannesprimaryschool.co.uk
https://about.twitter.com/press/brand-assets

